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Ventilateur mural (Notice originale)
wall fan (Original manual translation)
Wandventilator (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)

ventilador de pared (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale)

18 ventilatore da parete (Traduzione dell'avvertenza originale)

L4l ventilador de parede (Traducéo do livro de instrugdes original)
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wandventilator (Vertaling van de originele instructies) : \ K__/ v
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wentylator scienny (Tlumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji) N .,//,Z/

seindtuuletin (K&annos alkuperdisesta ohjeet)

vaggflakt (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner) —3

cTeHeH BeHTnaTop (MPEBOA Ha OPUIVHAHITA MHCTPYKUMS)
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vaegventilator (Oversaettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)
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ventilator de perete(instructiuni originale)
HaCTeHHbI BeHTUAATOP (MepeBog C OpUriHaABLHON MHCTPYKLI) \
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duvar tipi vantilator (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)
nasténny ventilator (Pfeklad z originalniho navodu)
nastenny ventilator (Preklad z origindlneho ndvodu)
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(¥l aladiead] o) Lila dae

fali ventilator (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

stenski ventilator (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)
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seinaventilaator (Tolge originaal juhiseid)
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sienas ventilators (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

/]
sieninis ventiliatorius (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas) a (\ /'
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Ventilator na postolju (originalne upute)
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Description et repérage des organes de la machine / Description and location of machine parts / Beschreibung und
Kennzeichnung der Maschinentelle / Descripcion y localizacion de los elementos de la maquina / Descrizione e localizza-
zione degli organi della macchina / Descricao e identificacdo dos orgaos da maquina / Beschrijving en plaatsbepalin
/ Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti gen van de onderdelen van de machine / Opis i 0znaczenie elementow
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Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer / Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina / onucanvie
1 MapKu1poBKa a/1eMeHTOB MalunHbl / Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi/ Popis a umisténi dill stroje
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Seo=ss /A gép alkotoelemeinek leirasa és beazonositgsa / Opis in oznaka sklopov stroja / Masina osade kir-
jefdus ja eristamine / MaSinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana / MaSinos elementu apraSymas ir krypties nustatymas
/ Opis 1 identifikacija komponenti stroja

Contenu du carton / Contents of box / Inhalt der Verpackung / Contenido del cartén / Contenuto della scatola
/ Contelido da caixa / Inhoud van het karton / Zawartosc opakowania / Laatikon sisalto / Innehall i kartongen
/ comppixanme na kymusira / Papkassens indhold / Continutul cartonului / copepskumoe kopo6kw / Kartonun icerigi
/ Montaz stroje / Montaz stroja / nvapn nn Yw NN /sus=,ld! ssere / A doboz tartalma / Vsebina kartona /
Karbi sisu / Kastes saturs / Kartono sudetis / SadrZaj kartona

Assemblage de la machine / Assembling the machine / Zusammenbau der Maschine / Ensamblaje de la
maquina / Assemblaggio della macchina / Montagem da méaquina / Assemblage van de machine / Mon-
taz maszyny / Laitteen asennus / Montering av maskinen / crno6ssane na mammmara / Samling af maskinen /
Asamblarea masinii / c6opka mawwmHbl / Makinenin montajl / Nastaveni stroje / Nastavenie stroja / nmann naon
/3l ki e sapes / A gEp Osszeszerelése / Sestava stroja / Masina kokkupanek / MaSinas montaza / Masinos
surinkimas / Sastavijanje stroja

Fonctionnalité de la machine / Functions of the machine / Funktionen der Maschine / Funcionalidad de
la maquina / Funzionalita della macchina / Funcionalidade da maquina / Functionaliteit van de machine /
Funkcje maszyny / Laitteen kayttd / Maskinens funktion / gyuxumonmupane na manmmara / Maskinens virkemade /
Functionarea masinii / dyHKumoHaneHocTe MawmHel / Makinenin kullanisliligl / Funkce stroje / Funkcie stroja /
nnann Mpan wa /3Jidl sexle / A gép mikddése / Funkcionalnost stroja / Masina funktsionaalsus / MaSinas
funkcionalitate / MaSinos funkcionavimas / Funkcionalnost stroja
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Assemblage de la
machine

Assembling the
machine
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- Adaptez les fixations au matériau qui compose votre mur

' (bois, brique, plaque de platre, béton, etc..) ]

+ Adapt the tixings to the material of your wall (wood, brick, plasterboard,
' concrete, etc.). ) ) ]

+ Passen Sie die Befestigungen an das Material Ihrer Wand an (Holz, Ziegel,
. Gipskarton, Beton usw.). _ ) ;

' Adapte las fijaciones al material de su pared (madera, ladrillo, carton

| yeso,hormigon, etc.). )

. Adattate i fissaggi al materiale che compone la vostra parete (legno,

' mattoncartongesso, cemento, ecc.). o

. Adapte as fixacoes ao material da sua parede (madeira, tijolo, gesso

. cartodo,betao, etc.).

. Pas de bevestigingen aan het materiaal van uw muur aan (hout, baksteen,

- gipsplaat, beton, enz.).

+ NPOCAPHOCTE TIG OTEPEWGEIG GTO UAIKO GO TO OTOIO Eival KATOHOKEVAOHEVOG O

| T0iX0g 006 (§0A0, TOURAO, YuWooaViSa, OKUPOSEPD K.ATL). o

. Dostosuj mocowania do materiatu, z ktérego wykonana jest Twoja $ciana

| (drewno, cegta, ptyta gipsowa, beton itp.). N !

© Sovita kiinnikkeet seinasi materiaaliin (puu, tiili, kipsilevy, betoni jne.). 1 @
- Anpassa fastena efter materialet i din vagg (tra, tegel, gips, betong osv.). ‘

' ApanTupanTe KpenexxuTe KbM MaTepuana, oT KOMTO € HanpaBeHa BallaTa CTeHa

! (BBPBO, TYX/IN, FTMNCOKAPTOH, 6ETOH 1 Ap.).

| Tilpas beslagene til materialet, som din veeg bestér of (tree, mursten,

- gipsplade, beton osv.). _ . .

- Adaptati fixarile la materialul din care este facut peretele dumneavoastra

' (lemn, caramida, rigips, beton etc.).

' MNopbepuTe KpeneHa B COOTBETCTBMM C MaTEPMaIOM Ballen CTeHbl (4ePEBO,

| KMPMKWY, FUNCOKapPTOH, 6ETOH N T.4.). . ‘
+ Duvarinizi olusturan malzemeye gore baglanti elemanlarini uyarlayin (ahsap, :
- tugla, alcipan, betonvb.). L } ;
+ Prizpusobte upevneni materialu, ze kterého je vase zed vyrobena (drevo,

. cihla, sadrokarton, beton atd.). . )

. Prispdsobte upevnenia materialu, z ktorého je vasa stena vyrobena (drevo,

. tehla, sadrokarton, beton atd.).

1 1217102,D23,072Y YY) WY DIYY 1PN 2NNY IMND V12PN WXNIR IR MRNN).

Dl Blsa g sl sk cudin) ehad jluall Bule G il Glgaf Bl o3).

. Igazitsa a rogzitéseket a fal anyagahoz (fa, tégla, gipszkarton, beton stb.).
. Prilagodite pritrdilne elemente materialu, iz katerega je vaSa stena (les, ope- .
. ka, mavCna ploscCa, beton itd.). o ) o :
! _KoI;andage kinnitused vastavalt seina materijalile (puit, tellis, kipsplaat, betoon !
- ne). e |
- Pielagojiet stiprinajumus sienas materialam (koks, kiegelis, gipSkartons,

: betonsu.c). o . _ _ )

. Pritaikykite tvirtinimus prie sienos medziagos (medis, plytos, gipskartonis,

. betonas irkt). == - L . .

. Prilagodite ucvrs¢enja materijalu od kojeg je vas zid napravljen (drvo, cigla,

+ gips ploca, beton itd.).
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Functions of the
machine
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X1 | 1H

X2 | 2H

X3 | 3H

X4 | aH ®

X5 | 5H

X6 | 6H

X7 | 7H

X8 | 8H

X9 | 9H
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:

Sa,a,aHHoe HanpsaxeHne n YyacTtoTa:
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:

Tension y frecuencia fijada: Stanovené napétie a frekvencia: g
Tensione e frequenza assegnata: omsadllaually sgall: 2
Tensao e frequéncia fixa: NXPINY 1TM Nnn: 1
Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia: >
OVOMOOTIKI) TAON KOt UXVOTHTO: Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca: S
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KoHCcyMupaHo HanpexeH1e 1 YecToTa : g
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Maaratud pinge ja sagedus &
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis

Anfort spaending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.

Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i hazivna frekvencija:

Puissance assignée: 3aaHHas MOLLIHOCTb.

Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glgc:

Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny pfikon:

Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:

Potenza assegnata: Laadll sl g‘
Poténcia assinada: XY Ma: e
Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : 8
OvopaaoTIKN 1oXUG: Dolocena jakost: =
Predkoéé na biegu ja+0wym: KoHcyMupaHa MOLLHOCT: s
Teho: Ma&aratud voimsus.

Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia

Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda

Putere de lucru: Ocijenjene snage:

Classe d'isolement : 3 Knacc nsonaym 3

Insulation class : 3 Yalitim derecesi :3

Isolierung klasse : 3 Trida izolace :3

Aislamiento clase :3 Izolaény systém 3

Isolamento classe :3 3 ol &3

Isolamento classe :3 3:mmamnT

Isolatie Klasse : 3 Szigetelési osztaly :3 x
Katnyopia povwong: 3 Razred izolacije :3

Izolacja Klazy :3 MHcTpymeHT Knac :3

Eristysluokka :3 Isolatsiooniklass 3

Isolering Klass :3 Izoliacijos rusis 3

Isoleringsklasse 3 Izolacijas klase 3

Clasa izolatie :3 Izolacija klasa: 3

Usage intérieur uniquement ToNbKO A1 BHYTPEHHEro NCNONb30BaHWA

Indoor Use Only Kapall Use Only

Alleen binnenshuis gebruik Vnitini pouZziti

S6lo uso en interiores Vnutorné pouZitie

Apenas para uso interno B a1 laaisl

Solo uso interno T2%2 M9 v

XpNnon 0€ ECWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG Csak beltéri hasznélatra x

Tylko do uzytku w pomieszczeniach
Vain sisakayttoon

Endast for inomhusbruk

3akpwuT M3nonssaiTte camo

Kun til indenders brug

Utilizare in interior numai

Notranja Use Only

Kasutamiseks ainult siseruumides
Tik naudoti patalpy viduje
LietoSanai tikai telpas

Nur fir Innenrdume

Samo za unutarnju upotrebu
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:
Tension y frecuencia fijada:

3agaHHOe HanpsKeHVe 1 YacToTa:
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napatie a frekvencia:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata: oaadll s yilly seall: g
Tensao e frequéncia fixa: NXPINY ATM NnNn: ™
é Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges feszilltség és frekvencia: 8
ONOMASTIKH TASH KAl SYXNOTHTA: Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca: >
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KOHCYMUPaHO HanpeskeHne 1 YecToTa : N
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Mé&aratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfert speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i hazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée: 3afaHHas MOLWHOCTb:
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glgc:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
_ Potenza assegnata: Laaall 3adl:
||§|l_ Poténcia assinada:. apawma: . =
—=’ | Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : o
ONOMASTIKH IZX'YS: Dolocena jakost: ®
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym: KoHCyMMpaHa MOLLIHOCT:
Teho: Ma&aratud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide: CKOPOCTb BPALLIEHMS Ha XOJIOCTOM X0z
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Drehzahl unbelastet: Rychlost naprazdno: =
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: E
Velocita a vuoto: Joaaill e de o =
@ Velocidade no vacuo: DM KD min: =
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Ures sebesség: g
TAXYTHTA AAPANEIAS: Prosti tek: =]
Predkos¢ bez bcigzenia: CKOPOCT Ha NpasHu 060poTH: :
Tyhjakayntinopeus Kiirus tthikaigul &
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis ES
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: Tuk$gaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
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Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa :

Las anvisningarna fére anvandning :

lees instruktionerne for brug

inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile :

AIABASTE TIZ OAHTIES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHSZH !

£
o
0 =
Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBYE EBPOMNENCKNM CTaHAAPTaM!
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : evropska shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : eurépska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : s2oas¥ ! Balsil
Conforme as normas CE : TPRATPR MPIManp
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : X
EYPQTTATKH ZYMMOPDQSH europai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CHOTBETCTBYE C eBPONENCKITE HOPMM :
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : kA
Perigo : yiaan
A Gevaar : Veszély : x
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpieczhestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
o Peso : ool
Peso : Jpwni: o
@ Gewicht : Suly : ~
BAPOS : Teza : o
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina
Lire les instructions avant usage : BHMMATENLHO NPOUNTANTE CNEAYIOLME UHCTPYKLNM |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Geréts Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si preCtéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : plaaiadl U wladadll 1530
Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao : VIR 195 MRNNN NRIRIP:
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : x

Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Mpo4eTeTe ykasaHvsiTa 3a ynoTpeba :

Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
Procitati upute prije uporabe:

Copyright © - 2025 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.
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Soumis a recyclage He BbIGpacbiBaliTe B MyCOPHbIV ALLIMK
Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :
Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazujte je do bezného odpadu :
Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :

E: Sujeitos a reciclagem ol Baley pala
N&o deite no lixo : TPODIPR NNIXIY NA:

mmm | Niet wegwerpen : ne mecite1 x
MHN THN TTETATE : Ne odvrZite ga/jih vstran :
Nie wyrzucac : He ro naxebpnsiite :
Al3 heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :
Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemeétykite :
Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :
Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recyclage des déchets :

Les outlls, accessoires et leur emballa%es doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux
directives Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d’un produit doivent étre sépareés, collectés,
recyclés ou éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur, Les appareils,
batteries, piles, huiles, emballages devront étre deposés dans les systémes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux
tels que déchetteries. Renseignez-vous auprés de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a
méme de retraiter ou de collecter ces déchets.

Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TMOBTOPHO yrakoBka NOAJEXMT BTOPHHHON NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri doniistim Geri donistiirtlebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
. Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podliehajtice recyklaciu
j Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem ST A as gl SoleY LS
q‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling ’VJ’UP'JU 1> a1 NN’ X

ANAKYKAQSIMES SYSKEYASIES TTOY YITOKEINTAI SE KYKAQsH  Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolés alé Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierrétettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu
Z\tervinningsbara férpackningar omfattas étervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
PeLkMpaLLy Ce OMakoBKY MOANIEXET Ha PeLVKMpaHe Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podloino selektivnom sortiranju

IP X0 x
Classe d'isolement : 3 Knacc nsonsummn 3 -
Insulation class : 3 Yalitim derecesi :3
Isolierung klasse : 3 Trida izolace :3
Aislamiento clase :3 Izolagny systém 3
Isolamento classe :3 3 iyl &a
Isolamento classe :3 3:mmrannT
Isolatie Klasse : 3 Szigetelési osztaly :3 X
Katnyopia pévwong: 3 Razred izolacije :3
Izolacja Klazy :3 WHcTpymeHT Knac :3
Eristysluokka :3 Isolatsiooniklass 3
Isolering Klass :3 Izoliacijos rasis 3
Isoleringsklasse 3 Izolacijas klase 3
Clasa izolatie :3 Izolacija klasa: 3
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Exigences relatives aux informations sur le produit - Product information requirements

Débit maximum du ventilateur (F) - Maximum fan flow rate (F)

5.72 m3/min

Puissance absorbée du ventilateur (P) - Fan power input (P)

269 W

Valeur de service (SV) - Service value (SV)

0.212 (m¥/min)/W

Consommation électrique en veille (P.;) - Stanby power consumption (P;)

0

Niveau de puissance sonore du ventilateur (L,,) - Fan sound power level (L)

53.466 dB (A)

Vitesse maximale de I'air (C) - Maximum air velocity (C)

3,921 metres/min

Consommation électrique saisonniére (Q) - Seasonal electricity consumption (Q)

8.81 kWh/a

Norme de mesure pour la valeur du service
Measurement standard for service value

EN IEC 60879: 2019+A1:2025
EN IEC 60704-1:2021
EN IEC 60704-2-7: 2020

Niveau de puissance acoustique :
Acoustic power level :
Schallleistungspegel :

Nivel de potencia acustica :

YPOBEHb MOLLHOCTW 3BYKa .
Akustik basing seviyesi :

Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Hladina zvukového vykonu:

Livello di potenza acustica: opall 858 (s <

Nivel de poténcia acustica: TPODIPR ANXY NN g

Niveau akoestisch vermogen : a hangnyomas szintje : ©
L ETTITTEAO 1EXYOS HXOY: Nivo akusti¢ne jakosti : 3

wA Poziom mocy akustycznej : PaBHWLLEe Ha BUGpaLyn : f,,"

Kayta suojalaseja : Helivdimsuse nivoo

Ljudstyrkeniva : TriukSmo lygis

Lydstyrke : Akustiskas jaudas limenis

Nivel putere acustica : Razina zvucne snage:

Copyright © - 2025 - Fargroup. Al rights reserved. Plus d'info sur farelek.fr -17-
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG

DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/ARING
AHAQZH SYMMOPOQIHZ

Le soussigné,
ondergetekende,
Der Untérzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
,ﬂonynoAnmcaHmm
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

9 waeﬂo,qﬂmcasumwcq
Imzalayan,

Nize podepsany.
Toliau pasirases

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB;

Declara pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att

3anBaBa C HaCTOALLOTO
erkleerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLIM NOATBEPXAAI0, YTO

Mevcut belge¥le beyan edlllyor Ki,
imto prohlastije, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY
Jexknapauy OTBETCTBUA
Uygunluk beyani
bl el
MPRA MR,
PROHLASEN{ SHODY
EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
[eknapaums 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
DEKLARACUA
ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA
KINNITUS
1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,
Il sottoscr|tto
The undersigned,
Ninej. podplsan
AIIek|rjo|t anut,
ATQOI YTTOTE[PAMMENOZ,
NIZSIe podpisany

Alullrott

Esa Parakstmes
allaklr
Dolje potp|san|

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that,

OOwiadcza mnlejszym ne
lImoitetaan taten e

AIA TOY TTAPONTQZ AHAQNEI 'OTI,
tymto vthasule ze

Gl 13a g

] NINTA PNXN ’]N

kijelentem, hogy a késziilék Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia

Ar so a Ilecma ka,

Kinnj et

|ZJaV|juje u ovom dokumentu da je

Ventilateur / Fan / Ventilator / Ventilador / Ventilatore / Ventilador / Ventilator / Auemisthrax / Wentylator / Flakt /
Tuuletin / sewTunarop / Ventilator / Ventilator / NoTonouwsiit senTunsaTop / Tavan vantilatorl /
Stropni ventilator / Stropny ventilator / @i Lses i3 / mpn 1xn / Plafonventilator /
Stropni ventilator / Laeventilaator / évytu01ant|s ventiliatorius / Svarstigais ventilators

FARELEK / 112330 /VORALIA / FS-09A

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,
Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,

Overensstdmmer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

C‘bOTBeTCTBa notroBaps eBpOHeMCKMTe HOpMK
Er | overensstemmelse med o
Este conform si satisface nor ele
NONHOCTBIO COOTBETCTBYET 1 YAOBNETBOPAET
6366OBBHV\9!M cTaHaapToB EC

E sartlara uygundur,
odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
E conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC dlrectlves and standards,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAI IKANOTTOIEI TIS OAHTIES KAI TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

crverholder EU standarderne

zodpoveda normam ES.
5»» Laass by s3lsn CE.
v mvnnm minina Ty CE,
kielégiti a CE szabvanyok eldirasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.
Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,
Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

2011/65/EU 2015/863/EU 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU

2009/125/EU 2023/826/EU 206/2012/EU

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15+A16

EN IEC 60335-2-80:2024+A11
EN 62233:2008

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1+A2

Copyright © - 2025 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.

EN [EC 61558-1: 2019
EN 61558-2-16:2009+A1
EN 61558-1:2005+A1
EK1 527-12 Rev. 2

EK1 557-13

EN [EC 60879:2019+A1:2025
EN [EC 60704-1:2021

EN IEC 60704-2-7:2020

EN 50564: 2011

Plus d'info sur farelek.fr

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général
09/12/2025

Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps

ot
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VORALIA
Farelek
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(P> 400.950 trimin 1PXO CLASSE 3 te

Serial number / numéro série :
FAR GROUP EUROPE D

Made in PRC.
59

ADAPTATEUR SECTEUR [ ]
AC ADAPTER

Model: DZ036CHL120300V m tr
Input :100-240V~50-60Hz 1,2A (
OUtput: 1.0V === 3.0A 36.0W '
2344 1P30 tad0c e—e—o X

CTECER * Forelek *° 3
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(GARANTIE]

Cet outil est arantl contractuelle-
ment contret Ut vice de constru&:-
tron et de matrere,a ? ap

a date de vente utilisateur et
sur simple présentation du ticket

de caisse. La garantle ¢onsiste a
remplacer les artles de alllantes.
Cette gante n'est pas a ca le
en cas exp 0 Jatren non Qrme
aux e a arer ni en
mma es ca SEs ar es
mterventrons n P autorlsg
igence a part e ac e-
TS %a”“%ré SCRRIGUS pas ko
defai Ianc Jn ?%utr

D|e Garantle e|t eses Gera
g 21 trons un
B/Iaterra ¢eh er betra Vertrag
el Vo s Ka sen ons. DI
ara% stun besteht Im Ersa
schaaha; ter Te Die Ggrantre erl-
Ischt bei einen Ernsatz % Ggra
er nicht normgn tspre t
cha le au
§ a % Erngrrffe zuru

seltens es au ers F %
rstrec %F |c ht auf Schad en
|e a Fe tlonen des Gerats
zurlic zufuhren

__
uest’ attrezzo e garantito per co
gratto contro (ﬂu%?srasr dl?etto Ial
(c]oa ru |one e ma erla, artire

alla II” utente e

di vendita a
su sem IC resentazione dellg
SCO ntnn

arag a consiste nel
sostrturre Ie rti ttose. Questa
Zla non e a cab lle in ca o
sfrut a ento on confoyme alle
orme gargcchlo ne |n caso
I dannl cau interventi non
8uh orizzati o0 da ne igenza r1parte
qaulréente L aranzia non si
app! |ca anni causati da un’ava-
a del attrezzo
This tool Is u ranteed In Writing,
arnst an ect |n manuf ctu
arts rom t e date o
g ﬁrm ple presentation of th
S Ies Sli

The uarantee IF [imite

%t e replacerment of f Barts
T iS gua ant e IS not aRP" able in

vent usage w IS no
c nLorm wrt the”Intended usage
of the a aratus or |nt eye
of dama cause una on e
servrcrn or ne en eon
the g aser uarant ee
not apply to any dariage cause by

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

the failure of this tool.

ARANTIA
Esta herramienta se gar%ntréa con-
gactualmente contra to efecto

FaO? HJC(E‘Je Y mate 14, a$artlr

nta a
ste f srm resentacron
sustrturr a Ias

arantla consjste en

artes eecbuosas

arant| Q,€es e en

Faso € exp&atacron no CO orme a

ormas arato, ni.en caso

€ (danos causa OS or |nterven-
clones no autorrzada

or n
ligencia arte co
1a n se aprca Sa

aran
anos causados por un
erramienta.

reeascnaéo i .é?t een arantre
%(q onstru tlJ] mate-

e ecte IS vanaf
e aankoo atum oor e gebrul-
ver onrn v n de kassabon.

er, 0

rani de vervangin
van § ?ecte onderdelen §
gara1 tre |s niet van toepassin mér-

raat met VO e S
norme %p%rw t is, H e

Va
van sc ade veroofzaakt nei-
genly eb ru%< trna atsg eld van
de X ran ie IS niet

a e voor vlren

o
uit een dn$e et gereedscha
Esta !erra enta téFn 8 rantia

ontratua contra qua u eteito
e conatrucao e e material, a J)dar
venda ao utiliz

Ja na wszelkie wady konstruk-

cyjne i ma erraﬂowe ||c%(c od
daty  sprzeda'y g ko owi

0 “okazaniu gara nu asowego
warancja ob wymian’. ¢z A-

cl rakowary Gwaranca n|e

I72naﬂJ ge zastosowanra W
kowania nlez§odne n r-
pei

ol A e

mi nre wo on zanie
aml a2 oy éusu%u%frcca
OWOle adku urzadzenia.

Detta verkt en avtalsenli
ﬁarantr rno%g kon truktlons 0 ﬁ
Ife ran 0C me tl Dun -
anvandarens 0’?
éenom u gvrsnme av kassa vittot.
ara estar t ersatta de
brl? rﬁa delarna. Denna %arantr
aller inte om anvandnin e inte
otsva ar a pa(raé ns st dar er
inte he er vi om orsa
tillatna |n re P%
Oparen oshet. Ga nt|n
aIIer int ors or som Ot%a ats

vV att verktyget un erat bris
Taman altteen ta <ULl on yoimas-
op |mu senmu aisestl titaen
a}(k i rakenne- aterigaliviat
en osto alva ta assakuittia
vast aaE akuu srsalt a viallisten
osren orvaamisen

r_
A R o

e itte %/ ta t?rl ostajan_huolim tto-
e sobre simples apresentacao muu ta al eutu elta va n orra
talao da caixa.. A rantra srste T e ya oimint-
em substituir as artes eIUO- g --l‘ ' -l al4al
sas. Esta garant | naQ e icavel BU. TaDaHum
PO caso de ex ra ao O con- TO3W UMHCTPYMEHT € Mo, AoroBopHa
orme as BOI’H] are rapaHums cpeuly BcskakbB AedekT
em caso anos ca SadO eas B u3paboTkata U M3NON3BaHWTE

mterven oes na8 autonz
or neg encia da parte m-
%arantra ngo se aplica
ar}a os 0S €ausados por uma
a da ferramenta.
AYTO TO EPl’A/\E'IO EINAI SYMBATIKA
ETTYHMENO TA OTTIOIOAHTIOTE
KATAZKEYAZTIK'O KAI YAIK'O
EAATTOMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNI'A
TTOAHZHZ =TON XPHZ=TH KAl ME
THN ETTIAEIZH THS ATITOAEIZHZ
TTOAHZHS. H EMMTYHIH ZYNIZTATAI
STHN ANTIKATASTAZH TON
EAATTOMATIKQN EZAPTHMATQN.
AYTH H EIMYHIH AEN ISXYEl SE
TTEPITITQEH AEITOYPIIAZ TIOY AEN
SYMMOPODQNETAI ME TA TIPOTYTIA
THS SYZKEY'HSZ, O'YTE =E TTEPITITQZSH
ZHMIAZ TTOY TTPOKAAEITAI ATT'O MH
EZOYZIOAOTHMENEZ ETTEMBAZEIZ 'H
AMEAEIA EK MEPOYZ TOY ATOPAZTH.
H ETMYHSH AEN ISXYElI TIA ZHMIES
TTOY TTIPOKAAO'YNTAI ATTO AZTOXIA
EPTAAEIOY.

Narzazre Jest ebj te gwaranc-

MaTepuann, CYUTaHO OT JaTaTa Ha
npofaxba Ha noTpebutens u camo
cpelly MNpeAcTaBsaHe Ha  KacosaTa
B6enexka.fapaHUVIOHHOTO OBCyXBaHe
ce CbCTOM B 3aMsHa Ha aedekTHuTe
YacTu.HacToslWwarta rapaHuus He
e BaauAHa Korato anapaTsl ce
113M0N13Ba MO HayMH, HECHOTBETCTBALL,
Ha CTaHfapTa 3a paboTa C Hero,
KaKTo U B C/yYalt Ha LLETU, HaHECEHN
OT  HeoTOpW3WpaHW  Avua,  WAn
BC/NEACTBVIE Ha MPOsIBEHa HEDPEXHOCT
OT CTpaHa NoTpebunTens.
[apaHumsaTa He nokpusa
NPON3TEKAN BCaeACTBUE
TEXHWYEeCKa  HeW3npaBHOCT
anapara.

Dette  veerkt
arantlkontr % ?or onstrr

wetw,
Ha
Ha

DA, /-\RANTI

t|o s-
§ aterlaeeH som
bsdatoen. ved' visnin asse-

ke gar?;”kt%seﬁ'g T

anvendelse
stan arderne” for apparatet eller

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE

fargroup@fargroup.net
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(GARANTIE]

skader . o st et ikke au or
re e in er s gseth e
ege ens sr e. Gar? len kker
h ader opstaet, ordlvaerktajet
Acest apart este aranﬁat din
Punct de ve ere. con ctua
n\(/ja tuturor viciilor de c nstru t|e
e maﬁena .Jncepand de la a
anzaril 1ui catre ut ill ator
simpla_ prezentare Qnuu e

casd. Garantia cons}a in Inlocuireg
com onentelor ecte. Aceasta
t nu se a&) I%? in CaZl[ll exg
ata I |n alt m ecat ce r
mandat de normele aparatului %
ICl.in caz de stncacrunr rovocat
el 1terventil neautonza] sau
% engrcﬁg;‘a ?éatgr%“toG%Bauztéa
te faectar% a% %ratu[ur
APAHTUSH
[JaHHoe | Msp,enme obnapaet
VIMerou.r,evL cun y KOHTPaKTa

rapaHTvre NoKpblBa e|/|
BO3MOXHble @e

VISFOTOBJ'IeHVIﬂ n mare Mana

[apaHTWa BCTYNaeT B cuay

npojgaxun wusdenna nonb3osa

J19 3TOro CTaTO4YHO COX aHMTb

npeabasnTb  NOAYYEHHbIN B
FapaHTvm 00A3bIBaET

AEPEKTHbIE qacm n3,
Cnyyae He COOTBET
HOPpMaM WNCMNOJ1Ib30BaHUA I/I e
HEeCaHKUMNOHNPOBAHHOIO ,Cl,g HTa)Ka
gl/l MOHTa WU EXKHOIo
(o] CHUA enciesme APaHTUN
ngek LaeTc lapaHTna He
KpPbIBaET eEGa OSHVIKLIJeFO B
bTaT N NA.
Eu ara sat tarl |n en |} ren,
uIIanr sddece vezne alindisini
unma3| um uret! |m? malzeme

a
srna karsi garantilidir,. Garanti
oan IS an asrtrrme
arantr aracin tlanna

L§{§un olmayan & me au HmUE
verllme en animiardaan aY
na anan sarlarda veya alicinin
ISt 6§

nti m

z@r%gn n brg eL,<srk‘n$
en me
ulan

ana gelen Dbir zarard
ro tento nastw g atr sm uvni zaru-
ch nty robni a materialové
d)é E data,
aklad

ro eje uzp/aaell a
\r/]aegr(?é %%to zaruﬁavn%%au

ouzit| er
vrdapnorma ,ani v pnpade

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

Sko zpu oben nepovolenymi
asahy alostr ze Str ng
8 crho Z ru A Se nevztahyje n
sk Zpusobene zavadou nastro-

Z -
zaru vse vyr b a
matgenaloue g
e Pttt o
castr Tato zthY r(
RE)a e po zrtra nstrora
g Y< ani v
a sko oso en cgb povo-
mr zasahmi glebo alostou
na skody sposolgene
oruchou nastroja
22 T N21DN ARNIMN M™N 220 9N
n7xX171 1NMN1 N0 NN 1N Jnwnny
noan n‘van DJVJ’D NNIMN N NN
non o wvmw AXNT WN DT INpn,
maivn N1 WHNN NXT NP0, IRNM
N2 N2Dn TP wann 3]’11XN“I niy

PI’ ten 0 nast 0 d
£ : “tktP il

Ere Ea uzrvate%vr an

ar
tore

Z0 “Stran u U Ceno

I’IEVZ’E %L}[e o

11NXIN DY 1P1an. ARNIMN 190N

N1VY TP WD IMXND NANY1N o
hRpy)

Jrog ¢ o
155

1) uuf_' Tpdlese <5uua

wep, sl
Te)le o

. | ﬁd R
iju %.ifbo lewd 3 rjilSJr
"i? 20 5 ?”“’“ ; EJ

NEIRRRIN

tJLICfﬁ” ])CUI ey gu s
uf_ Koy s, 6

racs ue ejﬁ' J; agda' waq»e

ARAN

Erre a szers%?mra sz rZ0 ese
arancrat va aH% armilyen
ar asr a fe merulese

s 0 reszere tortent

n mitva, a e ztarl
eru uta

rancia a a reszek

cseree tere ki. arancia

nem venye aa kes uIe et E}

as a
rende tetes(sz ruen s(zna
sem Illetektelen beavatkoz so

a vasarlo han agsaga o
Iéazlr%/zg(zo o ean @a a(a cra%] e et a
rnbas mukodese kozott

Szerszam

To.Qrodje Je Z ranc S 0 (i?
VSG aKam V

IZ eIavr n V S stavnem ateri lu

zasciteno p
celynsproc e”aPLé 5 tr%gq

ranﬁ aveh amen

z na §a,'<anc|é/a e velja za
ora oo 8dl ) nj v skladu z nor-
ami, sanimi z omen €no

orodjé |n zg primere okvar, ki as-

taneo zaradi nedovolenrh 8osel$1

na ju_all zara

gljaozé)\é%go W raﬁﬁoaBBU?ré‘é’i

e ene-

A 8a¥bar?|£§defektab8é?’“m' “’"

okvara orodija.

See tooriist Kuulub lepingu jar:
ﬁqaranturemontr al.’v sta%e§ ) egs
mise ae\{( assatse |au-
asutajale d% nstru tsioonl-
a maBer ¥§< pu Garg tu
ejsneb defe tsete osade

alja
vahetamises. Sge arantll er\{<
aparaa |r1 ormide ebatava kse erra-

vusr? Easut rﬁ?sggttj?/&oﬁt geu%g%_
tmrsestt

ran I €l Vate K (ﬁ_‘ ??(l

| Seq
est pOh ustatud kzﬁq
LV. GARANTI A
SIS prietal as Ba uztl nnamas al
[tin eros es, Nu arav
ato panau 0 |
IS ta o

(et s

atsiradusius  trum

mus. SI arantra etaikoma esant
netinkamam  naudojimui” ar _ nesil-

ar ant rejkiam Sio apayato vartQjimo

|nstru cdg tal pat.paciam wkeua
a in Garantlataap at net

rietaisg n dOj nt ne pagal
as |rt Ir a

AR UM I
S ar onstr d%u un mat en
par i

u, sakot ar, %é:
vien arsl<| érujr

m’lfj k masit u
ceku. Garantija ie at
nj ntija nat/ 8er|g’a

nomarn ara
as ther l,lllr%tl(e)ts saskaga% r“é

crone as I H]Aulg%aéaduggedi Juma VaI

arl pII’CEﬂ olal USIéa

QOva| alat m ovorno amstvo u
Iu a u bIJO Z?<al'll§/ n| d(}stata ka u
ruk% er| alu, od datuma

risp | jednostavno

re oce nj]e racuna Ja StVO Se Sas-
orr u za n| nerspravnl dijelova.
sluca u

svo rimjenjuje .u
rabe i e atacije gga

nije Sukladna stan rdima ure
ra ni IJ,I siucajy Stete uzrokovan
vlagtenrm intervencijama i
Jam tvo se n% Pnﬂnewu&e na Stetu
uFro ovanu n edostatkom

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE

fargroup@fargroup.net
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FAR GROUP EUROPE

Une societe du groupe sicMAa

192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

farelek.fr
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